
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016780-2022 

Contract

Institute of Teaching (IoT) Framework Agreement
Con_13995

Department for Education

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016780
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a7ca  
Published 20 June 2022, 11:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

daniel.taylor@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016780-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016780-2022
mailto:daniel.taylor@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Institute of Teaching (IoT) Framework Agreement Con_13995

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This award notice is to confirm that the Department for Education has awarded the
Institute of Teaching (IoT) Framework Agreement to School-Led Development Trust
(SLDT).

The Institute will have two principle roles:

• To deliver a coherent teacher development pathway at scale. The Institute will deliver
ITT, the ECF, the reformed suite of NPQs and Leadership NPQs, and be the sole provider
of the NLE programme - overall providing exemplary training to upwards of c10,000
trainees, teachers and leaders each year once fully established. The Institute will be
tasked with innovating and exemplifying delivery of these programmes, providing a model
for the rest of the system.

• Support the improvement of the wider teacher development system by building the
evidence base on what good teacher development looks like and developing innovative
evidence-informed approaches that can be rolled out across the wider system.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £121,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This award notice is to confirm that the Department for Education has awarded the
Institute of Teaching (IoT) Framework Agreement to School-Led Development Trust
(SLDT).

The Institute will have two principle roles:

• To deliver a coherent teacher development pathway at scale. The Institute will deliver
ITT, the ECF, the reformed suite of NPQs and Leadership NPQs, and be the sole provider
of the NLE programme - overall providing exemplary training to upwards of c10,000
trainees, teachers and leaders each year once fully established. The Institute will be
tasked with innovating and exemplifying delivery of these programmes, providing a model
for the rest of the system.

• Support the improvement of the wider teacher development system by building the
evidence base on what good teacher development looks like and developing innovative
evidence-informed approaches that can be rolled out across the wider system.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008281

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SCHOOL-LED DEVELOPMENT TRUST

/Notice/008281-2021


Page 6 to 7

Potovens Lane, Wakefield, WF1 2PF

Wakefield

WF1 2PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

13429740

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £121,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-19T23:25:16+0000
	TCPDF




